

Tepetonka Club finalizes land acquisition

NEW LONDON, Minnesota (May 12, 2023): Tepetonka Club, 90 miles west of the Twin Cities, announced today it has acquired a total of 228 acres for its Master Plan.

"We first discovered this property two years ago, and our design and engineering teams have done amazing work together," said Mark Haugejorde, Tepetonka Club Chairman. "We're thrilled to be moving forward in creating this great course and facilities."

Master plan details will be made available later in May and construction is slated to commence this fall, with an expected opening early summer of 2025.

"With such a great site, we're excited about creating a course that is eminently playable and punctuated by strategies that can only be developed on such a wonderful property," says Ashley Mead, partner at OCM Golf, the course designer for Tepetonka Club. "The only direction we were given was to find the best 18 holes on the property, and that's what we've tried our best to do."

For more information, contact:

Mark Haugejorde, Club Chairman markh@tepetonka.com tepetonka.com